09-01-2000

101448138

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/RÉV02

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1LY

7.31.0

Docket No.: 01-5363-41

Tab settings → → ▼ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Craig LeVasseur	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY		
	Address: 600 Travis		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 5800		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		G 15	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Houston	State/Prov.: TX	
Other	Country: USA	ZIP: 77002	
- Other	Country. Solve	ZII . <u> </u>	
Execution Date: May 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the applica	tion is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
09/567,957 5/9/2000			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: John E. Wagner	7. T-1-16 (07.05D 0.44)	Φ	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Registration No. 17,496			
Address: 3541 Ocean View Boulevard			
	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Glendale State/Prov.: CA			
Country: USA ZIP: 91208	23-0083		
	THE THE OPACE		
8/31/2000 HTHAI1 00000159 09567957	USE THIS SPACE		
19FCSS81ement and signature. 40.00 00			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any a	-11	
John E. Wagner	m. Weg	7/28/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature /	3 Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	TENT	

REEL: 011030 FRAME: 0538

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. 01-5363-41	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Title of Invention: LIGH	ITING SYSTEM EMPLOYING G	LASS BLOCK LENS	
Owner of Record	I (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Craig LeVasseur		2382 Townsgate Road Westlake Village, CA 91361	
, and the second	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
COOPER TECHNOLOG a Delaware Corporation	IES COMPANY	600 Travis, Suite 5800 Houston, TX 77002	
	e-identified Assignor is the sole own e-identified Assignee is desirous of a		
), and othe presents does sell, assign a held and enjoyed by said A	consideration of the sum of one r good and valuable consideration, and transfer unto said Assignee the essignee for its own use and behoof, is granted, as fully and entirely as	ntire right, title and interest in a and for its legal representatives (nd to said Patent; the same to be and assigns, to the full end of the
Executed this at WESTLAKE UIUAGE CA	19 MAY	Signature of Assignor (or of all corporation, partnership) or association.	ulhorized signatory if Assignor is a
State of California County of			v
Before me personally appearance who acknowledged the for execute the same this	ared egoing instrument to be a free act day of	and deed and also represented , in the year	l that he or she is authorized to
		(No	tary Public)

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

AS01A/REV01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Craig LeVasseur

Title:

LIGHTING SYSTEM EMPLOYING GLASS BLOCK LENS

Serial No.:

09/567,957

Filed:

5/09/2000

Docket: 01-5363-41 Date: July 28, 2000

Box Assignment.
Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find:

- (x) Postcard
- (x) Cover sheet (2) w/Certificate of First Class Mailing
- (x) \$40 Check and Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- (x) Assignment

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

Please charge any additional fees and credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-0083. A duplicate of this cover sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

John E. Wagner, Reg. No. 17,496 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN E. WAGNER 3541 Ocean View Boulevard

Glendale, CA 91208

(818) 957-3340

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)

I hereby certify that this Assignment is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231-0001.

Signed

Dated

PATENT REEL: 011030 FRAME: 0540